
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3190
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2004
NORMS FOR SELECTION OF COACHES
Paswan Shri Ramchandra

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any norms have been prescribed to send coaches alongwith the teams for the international sports competitions;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the coaches sent for various international shooting competitions since 2000 till date;

(c) the name of coach recommended by the Department Selection Committee for Final of the Finals shooting competitions held in Slovania with player; and

(d) the reasons for rejecting the recommendation of the said committee and also reasons for not attending the said competition by player?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI SUNIL DUTT)

(a) & (b): There are no fixed norms for deputing coaches to accompany teams going for international sports competitions. The number of coaches deputed depends on the size of the contingent of sportspersons and the importance of competition/event.

A statement containing the details of the coaches sent for various international shooting competitions since 2000 till date is placed at Annexure.

(c) & (d): The departmental committee recommended the name o f Shri Shyam Singh Yadav as coach for the said event. The recommendations of the Departmental Committee are recommendatory. The Government however, approved the deputation of Prof.
Sunny Thomas to accompany Major R V S Rathore, Shooter for ISSF World Cup Finals-2004 at Slovenia as he as the national coach was considered to be the appropriate choice. National Rifle Association of India (NRAI) did not send the team and it was asked to clarify the reasons for the same. The reply of NRAI has not been found satisfactory and it has been decided to deduct one exposure admissible to NRAI at full cost during 2005.

ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3190 FOR 20-
12-2004 BY SHRI RAM CHANDRA PASWAN REGARDING NORMS FOR SELECTION OF COACHES

     S.No.   Event                   Name of the coach

                              2000

     1. ISSF World Cup at Shri Sanjay Chakraverty
             Milano & Munich in Shri Deep Bhatia
             Rifle   Pistol   Event
             from   January  26-30,
             2000.

     2. 9th Asian shooting Prof.Sunny Thomas Championship Malaysia Mr.Tibor Gonczol from January 22-31, Mr. Laszlo Szucsak
             2000.                   Mr.Teimuraz Matoian
                                     Mr.Marcello Dradi

     3. ISSF World Cup at Mr.Laszlo Szucsak Sydney from March 22- Mr.Mohinder Lal
             31, 2000.

     4. Training-cum- Prof.Sunny Thomas
             Competition in  Europe   Mr.Laszlo Szucsak
             from   May1-June   12,
             2000.

     5. World Cup Lonato and Mr.Marcello Dardi Egypt from May 5- Mr.Reimmuraz Matoiah
             20,2000


     6. Meeting of the Mr.Laszlo Szucsak shooting Junior Hopes Deep Bhatia at     Plzen    (Czech
             republic)  from   June
             29 to July  2, 2000.

     7..     Training-cum-           Mr. Marcello Dradi
             competition  of   Trap
             Shooters   in    Italy
             under         Mr.Dradi
             foreign   coach   from
             July    25   to   20th
             August, 2000.

     8. ISSF World Cup at Prof.Sunny Thomas Atlanta from July 14-
             22, 2000.

     9. Participation of Laszlo Szucsak
             Abhinav   Bindra   and
             Mr. Laszlo Szucsak in
             2000 World Cup Final
             at Munich from Nov 14-
             19, 2000

     10.     XXVII  Olympics Games,  Mr. Marcello Dradi
             Sydney,      Australia  Mr. Laszlo Szucsak
             from Sept 15-25,2000

                              2001

     1. 11th Meeting of Sanjay Chakraverty Shooting Hopes at Viren Vhatt
             Plzen           (Czech
             Republic)  from   June
             28 to July 1,   2001

     2. ISSF World Cup at Prof. Sunny Thomas Milano (Italy) from Shri D.Lingam May 28 to June 4, Shri Randhir Singh
             2001 and at Munich ShriT.S Dhillon (Germany) from June 4-
             11,2001

     3. ISSF World Cup, Mr.Marcello Dradi Lonato and Trg. In Shri Irshad Kazim Bologna from June 13-
             23,  2001 and June 24-
             30, 2001

     4.      Commonwealth  Shooting  Sh. Shyam Singh Yadav
             Championship at Sh.Deep Bhatia Bisley Camp from Prof.Sunny Thomas August 22 to Sept Mr.Tibor Gonczol
             1,2001 and ISSF World Mohinder Lal Cup Finals at Munich A.K. Balalshanmugham on 25.8.2001            Marcello Dradi

                              2002

     1 European Tour- Prof.Sunny Thomas
            International Air Gun Mr.Uwe Reisterer Shooting 2002, Munich Kanwar Randhir Singh
            (24-27th  Jan,2002)11th
            International    Baltic
            Cup at Aarhus from
            January 29 to February
            1, 2002

     2. ISSF World Cup at Shri DVS Rao
            Sydney   and   Shanghai  Shri D S Chandel
            from April 20-29, 2002   Mr. Tibor Gonczol

     3. International Junior Shri Sanjay Chakraverty Shooting Competition at Shri Randhir Singh Suhl (Germany) from May
            7-12, 2002

     4.     ISSF World Cup at        Prof.Sunny Thomas
            Atlanta and Milano from
            May 18-23, 2002

     5. 12th Meeting of Shri D.Lingam shooting Homes at Plzen Shri Viren Bhatt


            (Czech Republic) from
            June 13-16, 2002

     6.     ISSF World Cup at Suhl   Mr. Juan Giha Yarur
            (Germany) from June 26
            to July 1, 2002

     7.     48th ISSF World          Prof Sunny Thomas
            Shooting Championship    Mr. Tibor Gonczol
            at Lahti (Finland) from Mr. Marcello Dradi
            July 2-16, 2002

     8.     Asian Clay shooting      Shri   P S Sodhi
            Championship at Bangkok Shri Sushil Chaudhary from August 12-21,2002.

     9.     ISSF World Cup Finals     Shri Sanjay
            at Munich from August    Chakraverty
            20-25,02

     10.    XVII Commonwealth Games  Prof. Sunny Thomas
            2002 at Bisley (UK) Mr.Tibor Gonczol from July 25 to August Shri Jagjit Singh Sethi
            4, 2002.

                              2003

     1.     ISSF World Cup at Fort   Prof.Sunny Thomas
            Benning (USA) from May
            3-10, 2003

     2.     Junior International     Shri Sanjay Chakraverty
            Competitions  at Suhl    Shri M. Padmanabhan
            from May 27 to June 1,
            2003

     3.     ISSF World Cup at        Prof.Sunny Thomas
            Zagrab & Munich  from    Shri A.K.
            June 2-16, 2003          Balashanmugham

     4.     ISSF WorldCup at         Prof.Sunny Thomas
            Changwon from June 30    Kanwar Randhir Singh
            to July 8, 03

     5.      Meeting of Shooting     Shri T.S Dhillon
            Hopes 2003 at Plzen
            from 26-29, 2003

     6.     ISSF World Cup at Spain  Shri Sushil Chowdhary
            from June 22-29, 2003

     7. ISSF World Cup at Shri Jagjit Singh Lonato from September 2-
            8, 2003 and in Nicosia
            from September 10-17,03

     8.     ISSF World  Cup Finals   Prof. Sunny Thomas
            at Milano (Italy) from
            October 7-12, 2003

                              2004

     1. 10th Asian Shooting Prof. Sunny Thomas
            Championship         at  Mr. Stanislay Lapidus
            Kualalumpur        from  Mr. Tibor Gonczol
            February 6-18, 2004 and Shri Jagjit Singh ISSF World Cup at Kanwar Randhir Singh Bangkok from February Shri N.S.Rana
            19-27, 2004 and Sydney Shri S S Yadav from  February  28   to  Shri P S Sodhi
            March 8, 2004

     2.     ISSF world Cup, Cairo &  Prof. Sunny Thomas
            Athens from April 10-    Mr. Stanislav Lapidus
            30, 2004                 M. Padmanabhan

     3.     International Junior     Shri D.S Chandel
            Competition at Suhl      Shri Sanjay
            from  May 18-23, 2004    Chakraverthy
                                     Shri A.K.
                                     Balashanmughan

     4..    ISSF World Cup held at   Shri Jagjit Singh
            Americana (Brazil) from
            May 28 to June 6,04


     5.     ISSF World Cup at        Prof. Sunny Thomas
            Milano from June 14-
            21,04

     6.     14th Meeting of          Ms. Abha Dhillon
            Shooting Hopes −2 004     Kanwar Randhir Singh
            at Plzen (Czech
            Republic) from June 17-
            20, 2004

     7. Asian Clay Shooting Shri Deep Bhatia
            Championship at Bangkok Shri Sushil Chowdhary from July 1-10, 2004

     8.     Trg.in Hungary for the   Prof. Sunny Thomas
            shooters qualified for   Mr.Stanslav Lapidus
            Athens Olympics from
            July 15 to August 3, 04

     9.     ISSF World Cup Finals    Prof.Sunny Thomas
            at Bangkok from Oct 25-
            31, 2004

     10.    9th SAF Games,           Mr. Syed Mohammed
            Islamabad from 28th      Ispahani
            March to 8th April,04    Shri Dhiren Bhatia
                                     Syed Wajid Ali
                                     Shri Viren Bhatt
                                     Shri Sanjeev Bahl
                                     Ms. Abha Dhillon
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